
 

bugs.ghostscript.com  
Enter Bug  This page lets you enter a new bug into Bugzilla.

 
Before reporting a bug, please read the bug writing guidelines, please look at the list of 
frequently reported bugs, and please search for the bug. 

 
Reporter: scheibler@julitec.de Product:Ghostscript

Version:

 

6.53
7.00
7.04
7.05
7.06

Component: Build Process
Client API
Documentation
Font API
General

 
Customer:  

 
Platform:  PC OS:  Windows XP

Priority:  P2 Severity:  normal

 
Assigned 

To:  (Leave blank to assign to default component owner) 

Cc:  
 

URL:  http://

Summary:  Since 8.15 ps to pdf or tiff conversion adds a blank page followed by a page with an offending command message

Description:

 

           Commit    Remember values as bookmarkable template

 
We've made a guess at your operating system and platform. Please check them and, if we got it wrong, 
email jack@artifex.com. 

This is the Ghostscript Bug Tracker, based on Bugzilla.  

Actions: New | Query |  bug #  | Reports Find  
Edit prefs | 
Log out scheibler@julitec.de 

Preset Queries: My Bugs 
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ERROR: undefined
OFFENDING COMMAND: ��

STACK:


