bugs.ghostscript.com

Enter Bug This page lets you enter a new bug into Bugzilla.

Before reporting a bug, please read the bug writing guidelines, please look at the list of frequently reported bugs, and please search for the bug.

Reporter:	scheibler@julitec.de		Product:	Ghostscript		
Version:			Component:			
	7.00			Client API		
	7.04 7.05			Documentation		
	7.06			Font API General		
	7.00			General		
Customer:						
Platform:	PC		OS:	Windows XP		
Priority:			Severity:	normal		
<u> 1 11011ty</u> .	12		severity.	normar		
Assigned						
$\frac{\text{Assigned}}{\text{To}}$:		(Leave	blank to assign to defa	ault component owner)		
Cc:						
CC.						
URL:	http://					
•	Since 8.15 ps to pdf or	tiff conversion adds a	blank page followe			
Description:						
		~				
	[Commit]	Remembe	Remember values as bookmarkable template			
		_				
	We've made a guess	at your operating sys	stem and platform. Ple	ease check them and, if v		

email jack@artifex.com.

This is the **Ghostscript Bug Tracker**, based on <u>Bugzilla</u>.

Edit prefs New | Query | Find bug # Actions: | Reports Log out scheibler@julitec.de

Preset Queries: My Bugs

ERROR: undefined OFFENDING COMMAND:

STACK: